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Poor Area Moderate Area Good Area
Small 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000

Medium 1 0.0163 0.0000 0.0000
Large 1 0.0366 0.0000 0.0000

Very large 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
Total 2 0.0529 0 0.0000 0 0.0000
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12.19%  

12.41%  

0.00%  

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Target Baseline Units
10.00% 11.83
10.00% 3.58
10.00% 0.00

Scroll down for final results ⚠
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Unit Deficit

0.00

13.01 0.00
3.94 0.00

Watercourse units

Habitat units
Hedgerow units

Unit Type Units Required

Off-site post-intervention
(Including habitat retention, creation & enhancement)

Off-site baseline
Habitat units

12.19%

Hedgerow units 12.41%

Watercourse units 0.00%

Total net unit change
(Including all on-site & off-site habitat retention, creation & enhancement)

Habitat units 1.44
0.44

Watercourse units 0.00

Yes ✓

Combined net unit change
(Including all on-site & off-site habitat retention, creation & enhancement)

Habitat units 1.44

Hedgerow units 4.03
Watercourse units 0.00

Habitat units 1.44
Hedgerow units

0.00

Hedgerow units 0.00
Watercourse units 0.00

Watercourse units 0.00
Hedgerow units 0.44

No additional area habitat units required to meet target  ✓
No additional hedgerow units required to meet target  ✓

No additional watercourse units required to meet target  ✓
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0.00
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0.44
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Hedgerow units 0.00
Watercourse units 0.00

0.00Habitat units

Spatial risk multiplier (SRM) deductions
Habitat units 0.00

Hedgerow units 0.00
Watercourse units 0.00
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Ecological  
baseline

Ref Broad Habitat  Habitat Type Irreplaceable habitat Area 
(hectares) Distinctiveness Condition Strategic significance Total  habitat 

units
Area 

retained
Area 

enhanced

Baseline 
units 

retained

Baseline units 
enhanced

Area habitat 
lost Units lost User comments Planning authority comments Habitat reference 

number

1 Cropland Cereal crops No 5.45 Low Condition 
Assessment N/A

Area/compensation not in local strategy/ no local 
strategy

Same distinctiveness or better 
habitat required ≥ 10.90 0.00 0.00 5.45 10.90 Arable field. Condition assessment not applicable

2 Grassland Modified grassland No 0.06 Low Poor Area/compensation not in local strategy/ no local 
strategy

Same distinctiveness or better 
habitat required ≥ 0.12 0.04 0.00 0.08 0.02 0.04

Area of grassland surrounding large oak tree. Fails 
essential criterion A and therefore cannot achieve greater 

than 'poor' condition 

3 Heathland and shrub Mixed scrub No 0.02 Medium Poor Area/compensation not in local strategy/ no local 
strategy

Same broad habitat or a higher 
distinctiveness habitat required (≥) 0.08 0.0075 0.03 0.00 0.01 0.05 Area of mixed scrub on the eastern boundary. Fails criteria 

A,B and E.

4 Individual trees Rural tree No 0.0529 Medium Good Formally identified in local strategy Same broad habitat or a higher 
distinctiveness habitat required (≥) 0.73 0.0529 0.73 0.00 0.00 0.00

Large mature oak tree in centre of the grassland (T8) and 
another mature oak on the northern boundary (T9).  Both 

trees pass all 6 criteria
5
6
7
8
9

5 58 11 83 0 06 0 04 0 76 0 08 5 48 10 99
5 53

5.48

Select a unit Hectares

Existing area habitats Distinctiveness Condition 

1.44
12.19%
Yes ✓

Total  Net Unit Change
Total  Net % Change

Trading Rules Satisfied

M² to hectares conversion tool :

Total  habitat area 
Site Area (Excluding area of individual trees, green walls, intertidal  hard structures)

Area habitat summary

CommentsStrategic significance

Required Action to Meet 
Trading Rules

Bespoke compensation agreed 
for losses of VHDH or 
irreplaceable habitat

M²

Total  area lost (excluding area of individual trees, 
green walls and intertidal  hard structures)

A-1 On-Site Habitat Baseline
Project Name: Land at Ashby Road Hinckley     Map Reference: 
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0.01

Ref Distinctiveness Condition Strategic significance Standard or adjusted time to target condition
Final time to 

target condition 
(years)

Final difficulty 
of creation User comments Planning authority comments

Habitat 
reference 
number

1 Urban Developed land; sealed surface 2.04 V.Low N/A - Other Area/compensation not in local strategy/ no local 
strategy Standard time to target condition applied 0 Low 0.00 Buildings and access ways 1

2 Urban Vegetated garden 0.778 Low
Condition 

Assessment 
N/A

Area/compensation not in local strategy/ no local 
strategy Standard time to target condition applied 1 Low 1.50 Residential gardens 2

3 Grassland Modified grassland 0.647 Low Poor Area/compensation not in local strategy/ no local 
strategy Standard time to target condition applied 1 Low 1.25

Amenity grassland across the site, boarding 
properties, roads and paths. Likely to be 

highly trifficked and regularly mown. Planted 
with EM1.

3

4 Grassland Modified grassland 0.164 Low Moderate Area/compensation not in local strategy/ no local 
strategy Standard time to target condition applied 4 Low 0.57

Area along the south and south-west 
boundaries. Planted with EM1 / EM2 or simlar 
and managed to achieve criteria A,B,E,F and 

G

4

5 Grassland Other neutral grassland 1.4 Medium Poor Area/compensation not in local strategy/ no local 
strategy Standard time to target condition applied 2 Low 5.21

Areas of grassland on the northern boundary 
and centrally. Planted with EM2 or similar 

and mamaged to achieve criteria A, B, C and 
D

5

6 Grassland Other neutral grassland 0.16 Medium Moderate Area/compensation not in local strategy/ no local 
strategy Standard time to target condition applied 5 Low 1.07 area within the north east protected from 

footfall and managed to achieve A,B,D and E. 6

7 Lakes Ponds (non-priority habitat) 0.24 Medium Moderate Area/compensation not in local strategy/ no local 
strategy Standard time to target condition applied 3 Low 1.73 Large pond to the north of the site. To achieve 

criteria B, C, F, G, H and I. 7

8 Individual trees Urban tree 0.2239 Medium Moderate Area/compensation not in local strategy/ no local 
strategy Standard time to target condition applied 27 Low 0.68 55 small trees across the site to achieve 

criteria A, B and F. 8

9 Individual trees Urban tree 0.0163 Medium Poor Area/compensation not in local strategy/ no local 
strategy Standard time to target condition applied 10 Low 0.05 4 small trees within the development to 

achieve criteria A and B 9

10 Heathland and shrub Mixed scrub 0.044 Medium Moderate Area/compensation not in local strategy/ no local 
strategy Standard time to target condition applied 5 Low 0.29

Areas of mixed scrub created in the north 
east around the attenuation pond. Planted with 
a mix of native woody species and managed 

to achieve criteria A,C and D.

10

11
12
13
14
15

Total habitat area 5.71 12.36

Site Area (Excluding area of individual trees, green walls, intertidal hard 
structures) 5.47

Select a unit HectaresM² to hectares conversion tool:
M²

Difficulty 

Area habitat summary
Total Net Unit Change 1.44

Total Net % Change 12.19%

Trading Rules Satisfied Yes ✓

Area Acceptable ✓Area Check

Comments
Post intervention habitats 

Project Name: Land at Ashby Road Hinckley     Map Reference: 
A-2 On-Site Habitat Creation

Strategic significance

Area 
(hectares)Broad Habitat Proposed habitat

Habitat 
units 

delivered

Distinctiveness Condition Temporal multiplier
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Baseline 
ref Baseline habi tat Proposed Broad Habi tat Proposed habi tat  Dist inct iveness change Condi t ion change Strategic signi f icance Standard or  adjusted t ime to 

target  condi t ion

Final t ime to 
target  condi t ion 

(years)

Final di f f iculty 
of  enhancement User comments Planning authori ty comments

Habi tat  
reference 

number

2 Grassland - Modified grassland Grassland Other neutral grassland Low - Medium Lower Distinctiveness Habitat - Poor 0.04 Medium Poor Area/compensation not in local strategy/ no 
local strategy

Standard time to target condition 
applied

1 Low 0.16 Planted with EM2 or similar and mamaged 
to achieve criteria A  B  C and D

Total habi tat  area 0 04 0 16

Comments

Habi tat  uni ts 
deliveredCondi t ion Dist inct iveness

Temporal r isk mult iplier

Yes ✓

Area habitat summary

Baseline habi tats Strategic signi f icance

Area 
(hectares) 

Post  intervent ion habi tats 
Di f f iculty r isk 

mult ipliers

ect Name: Land at Ashby Road Hinckley     Map Refere  
A-3 On-Site Habitat Enhancement

Proposed Habi tat  (Broad habi tat  pre-populated but  can be overr idden) Change in dist inct iveness and condi t ion

Total Net  Uni t  Change
Total Net  % Change

Trading Rules Sat isf ied

1.44
12.19%

Condense / Show Rows
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0.44
12.41%
Yes ✓

Ecological 
baseline

Ref Hedge 
number Habitat type Length 

(km) Distinctiveness Condition Strategic significance
Total 

hedgerow 
units

Length 
retained

Length 
enhanced

Units 
retained

Units 
enhanced

Length 
lost

Units 
lost User comments Planning authority comments

Habitat 
reference 
number

1 H1 Native hedgerow 0.26 Low Good Formally identified in local strategy Same distinctiveness 
band or better 1.79 0.2475 1.71 0.00 0.01 0.09 north to south in the western boundary  achieving criteria 

A1  A2  B1  B2  C1 and D1

2 H2 Native hedgerow 0.14 Low Good Formally identified in local strategy Same distinctiveness 
band or better 0.97 0.123 0.85 0.00 0.02 0.12 Hedgerow running north-south through the centre of the 

site achieving criteria A1  A2  B1  B2  C1 and D1

3 H3 Native hedgerow 0.06 Low Good Formally identified in local strategy Same distinctiveness 
band or better 0.41 0.06 0.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 Hedgerow on the southern boundary achieving criteria 

A1, A2, B1, B2, C1 and D1

4 H4 Non-native and ornamental hedgerow 0.07 V.Low Poor Area/compensation not in local strategy/ no local strategy Same distinctiveness 
band or better 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 Hedgerow running along the site’s southern boundary 

exclusively cherry laurel

5 H5 Native hedgerow 0.147 Low Poor Formally identified in local strategy Same distinctiveness 
band or better 0.34 0.147 0.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 Hedgerow forming paart of the Northeastern boundary 

achieving criteria A1, A2, B1, B2, C1 and D1.

6
7
8
9

0.68 3.58 0.65 0.00 3.38 0.00 0.03 0.20

CommentsStrategic significance
Required Action to 
Meet Trading Rules

B-1 On-Site Hedge Baseline

Existing hedgerow habitats Distinctiveness Condition

Hedgerow summary

Total Net % Change
Trading Rules Satisfied

Total Net Unit Change
Project Name: Land at Ashby Road Hinckley     Map Reference: 
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Ref
New 

hedge 
number

Habitat type Length 
(km) Distinctiveness Condition Strategic significance Standard or adjusted time to 

target condition
Final time to target 
condition (years)

Final 
difficulty of 

creation 
User comments Planning authority comments

Habitat 
reference 
number

1 H6 Species-rich native hedgerow 0.066 Medium Poor Formally identified in local strategy Standard time to target condition 
applied

1 Low 0.29
Hedgerow planting across the site will be native 
species and manamged to achieve criteria A1, 

A2, B1, B2 and D1

2 H7 Species-rich native hedgerow 0.08 Medium Poor Formally identified in local strategy Standard time to target condition 
applied

1 Low 0.36
Hedgerow planting across the site will be native 
species and manamged to achieve criteria A1, 

A2, B1, B2 and D1
3
4
5
6
7

0.15 0.65

Comments

0.44

Hedge units 
delivered

Difficulty 
risk 

multipliers
Temporal multiplier

Project Name: Land at Ashby Road Hinckley     Map Reference: 

B-2 On-Site Hedge Creation

Proposed habitats Condition Strategic significanceDistinctiveness

Total Net Unit Change
Total Net % Change 12.41%

Hedgerow summary

Trading Rules Satisfied Yes ✓
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